## RESOLUTION CREATING MONMOUTH COUNTY HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION AND APPOINTING MEMBERS THERETO

Freeholder NAROZANICK offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, on February 13, 1990 Monmouth County Prosecutor

John Kaye convened an organizational planning meeting toward the establishment of a Monmouth County Human Relations Commission;

and

WHEREAS plans were discussed with regard to the establishment and creation of an organizational structure for the said Commission and a working committee was designated to further explore the goals and objectives of a Human Relations Commission; and

WHEREAS, on April 5, 1990 a presentation was made to the Monmouth County Board of Freeholders concerning the formation and membership of a Human Relations Commission; and

WHEREAS, despite an abundance of rhetoric deploring acts of bigotry, no community has coordinated the efforts of the schools, law enforcement and community organizations to systematically prevent and respond to it on an ongoing basis; and

WHEREAS, many exemplary programs exist that are effective in dealing with a particular aspect of bigotry in a specific setting, but there is no model for weaving efforts to prevent and respond to hate violence into the fabric of the community; and

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County Board of Freeholders is desirous of creating a project that is designed to lead the way for demonstrating how a county should move towards controlling bigotry with the understanding that hate violence should be treated with the same concern as *crime*, sexual abuse, and other abhorrent activities that schools, law enforcement and other public and private organizations join forces to attack in a concerted effort.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Monmouth that there is hereby created a Monmouth County Human Relations Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following be and they are hereby appointed members of the Human Relations Commission to serve at the pleasure of the Board of Chosen Freeholders:

Prosecutor John A. Kaye
David Cohen, N.J. State Exec. Committee Representative
Thomas Daniels, Management Investors Assoc.
Maxine Daniels, Management Investors Assoc.
Tanis Dietch, Vice Pres. JCRC
Police Chief William Furey, Spring Lake Heights
Theodore J. Narozanick, Freeholder
David J. Parreott, Jr., Councilman Asbury Park
Robert D. Scott, Dir. Mon. Co. Police Academy
Howard West, Principal Bangs Ave. School & Pres. NAACP
Robert L. Williams, Vice Pres. Information Resources
N.J. Natural Gas Co.
Debra A. Evans, NCCJ Mon. Ocean Chapter, Director

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk forward a certified true copy of this resolution to each of the members appointed herein.

HANDLIN	and adopted on	
NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
( )	( )	( )
( )	( )	( )
( )	( )	( )
( )	( )	( )
( )	( )	( )

CERTIFICATION

THEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TO BE A THUE COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS OF THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AT A MEERITTIELD 10 90

CLERK